501852341 03/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bertrand Billon	02/27/2012
Cedric Buchon	02/27/2012
Vincent Roptin	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essilor International (Compagnie Generale d'Optique)	
Street Address:	147, rue de Paris	
City:	Charenton-le-Pont	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13379448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-3004 Phone: 212 697 2800

Email: samanta@soferharoun.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 979-585

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Sofer, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT0312#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0312#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0312#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027859 FRAME: 0984

CH \$40.00 155/34

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Bertrand BILLON, Cédric BUCHON, Vincent ROPTIN of c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, FRANCE, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT , France, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, France

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "METHOD OF ADJUSTING A DISPLAY OF BINOCULAR TYPE COMPRISING A PAIR OF SPECTACLES AND DISPLAY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THIS METHOD" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique)
147, rue de Paris
94220 Charenton-le-Pont
France

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

		prize and request our attorneys SOFER & HAROUN, LLP of 317		
Madis	Madison Avenue, Suite 910, New York, N.Y. 10017 United States of America to insert			
here '	in parentheses (App	lication number and		
Confi	rmation number	, filed		
) the filing date and application number of said		
applic	cation when known.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date:		Bertrand BILLON		
		s/		
Date:		Cédric BUCHON		
		s/		
Date:	24/02/2012	Vincent ROPTIN		
		s/ 3 th		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Bertrand BILLON, Cédric BUCHON, Vincent ROPTIN of c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, FRANCE, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT , France, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, France

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "METHOD OF ADJUSTING A DISPLAY OF BINOCULAR TYPE COMPRISING A PAIR OF SPECTACLES AND DISPLAY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THIS METHOD" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ______; and

Whereas, ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique)
147, rue de Paris
94220 Charenton-le-Pont
France

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SOFER & HAROUN, LLP of 31/		
Madison Avenue	, Suite 910, New York, N.Y. 1	0017 United States of America to insert	
	ses (Application number	and	
Confirmation nu	` • •	, filed	
) the fili	ng date and application number of said	
application wher	n known.		
Date:	Bertrand BILLON		
	s/		
Date: 27/02/	2012 Cédric BUCHON		
	s/ <u> </u>		
Date:	Vincent ROPTIN		
	s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 027859 FRAME: 0986

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Bertrand BILLON, Cédric BUCHON, Vincent ROPTIN of c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, FRANCE, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT , France, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, France

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "METHOD OF ADJUSTING A DISPLAY OF BINOCULAR TYPE COMPRISING A PAIR OF SPECTACLES AND DISPLAY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THIS METHOD" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ______; and

Whereas,

ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique)

147, rue de Paris

94220 Charenton-le-Pont

France

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	on Avenue , Suite 9	10 , New York, N.Y.	r attorneys SOFER & HAROUN, LLP of 317 10017 United States of America to insert
	n parentheses (App mation number	lication number	and , filed
COIIII	mation number		
) the f	iling date and application number of said
applic	ation when known.		· Van
Date:	27/02/2012	Bertrand BILLON	OD Man
•		s/	
Date:		Cédric BUCHON	
•		s/	
Date:		Vincent ROPTIN	
•		s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 027859 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 03/14/2012